Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madeleine L.L.C.		104/04/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fila Nederland B.V.
Street Address:	1 Fila Way
City:	Sparks
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21152
Entity Type:	limited liability company formed under the laws of the Netherlands:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1556584	F
Registration Number:	2076161	F FILA
Registration Number:	1518706	FILA
Registration Number:	1739673	FILA
Registration Number:	1725410	F
Registration Number:	1520482	F
Registration Number:	1564119	FILA
Registration Number:	1196746	F
Serial Number:	78170869	F
Serial Number:	78176214	FILA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0577

900046852

1556554

1 \$365 H

Phone: 2127562388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071502.0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Angel, Esq. (071502.0007)	
Signature:	/sas for da/	
Date:	04/18/2006	

Total Attachments: 5

source=MADELEINE#page1.tif source=MADELEINE#page2.tif source=MADELEINE#page3.tif source=MADELEINE#page4.tif source=MADELEINE#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of this ______ day of April, 2005, by Madeleine L.L.C., a New York limited liability company, as collateral agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, "Madeleine") pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement dated as of June 10, 2003, as amended from time to time (the "Financing Agreement") in favor of Fila Nederland B.V. ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, Debtor executed and delivered certain Trademark Security Agreements, each dated June 10, 2003 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") in favor of Madeleine;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2003 as set forth on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, Debtor granted to Madeleine a continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Secured Collateral");

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Madeleine, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Financing Agreement), hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, its security interest in and to the Secured Collateral, and Madeleine hereby assigns, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, any such right, title and interest it may have in the Secured Collateral (if any) to Debtor. Madeleine further agrees to execute and deliver to Debtor any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Debtor reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release, in each case at the expense of Debtor.

LA/1109636.1

This Release shall be binding upon Madeleine's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADELEINE L.L.C.,

in its capacity as collateral agent for certain lenders

By:_

Title

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0580

EXHIBIT A

GRANTOR	RECORDATION <u>DATE</u>	DOCUMENT NAME	REEL NO.	FRAME NO.
FILA NEDERLAND BV	06/13/03	Trademark Security Agreement	002757	0918
FILA NEDERLAND BV	06/13/03	Trademark Security Agreement	002777	0955

EXHIBIT B

LA/1109636.1

FILA NEDERLAND: TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
F	1556584
F FILA	2076161
FILA	1518706
FILA	1739673
F	1725410
F	1520482
FILA	1564119
F	1196746

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.
F FILA	78/170,869
FILA	78/176,214